### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2817292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS INCORRECTLY NOTED AS: MÄRZENQUELLE 1-3, 98617 MEININGEN OT DREIBIGACKER previously recorded on Reel 030071 Frame 0904. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ADDRESS SHOULD BE: MAERZENQUELLE 1-3, 98617 MEININGEN OT DREISSIGACKER.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADVA AG OPTICAL NETWORKING	03/06/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: ADVA OPTICAL NETWORKING SE	
Street Address:	eet Address: MAERZENQUELLE 1-3	
City:	98617 MEININGEN OT DREISSIGACKER	
State/Country:	state/Country: GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12334076

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (516)692-8889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 5166928888

Email: mail@chauiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: F. CHAU & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 130 WOODBURY ROAD

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8074-30 (P26551)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK CHAU
SIGNATURE:	/FRANK CHAU/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=8074-30\_CORRECTIVE\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=8074-30\_CORRECTIVE\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=8074-30\_CORRECTIVE\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=8074-30\_CORRECTIVE\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=8074-30\_CORRECTIVE\_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

502770697 REEL: 032698 FRAME: 0827

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADVA AG OPTICAL NETWORKING	03/06/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVA OPTICAL NETWORKING SE	
Street Address:	MARZENQUELLE 1-3, 98617	
City:	MEININGEN OT DREIBIGACKER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number
	Application Number:	12334076

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5166928889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

5166928888

Email:

mail@chauiplaw.com

Correspondent Name:

F. CHAU & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 1:

130 Woobury Road

Address Line 4:

Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

8074-30

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Frank Chau

Iotal Attachments: 1

source=ADVA\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12334076

PATENT REEL: 032698 FRAME: 0828

Date:	03/22/20	013
Total Attachments: 1 source=ADVA_Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT2324448 03/22/2013	
Fee Amount:	\$40	

## Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 032698 FRAME: 0829

### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, on behalf of ADVA AG OPTICAL NETWORKING, FRAUNHOFERSTER, 9A, MARTINSRIED, MUNCHEN, GERMANY 82152 ("ADVA"). hereby declares that:

In consideration of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, **ADVA** hereby sells, assigns and grants and conveys unto:

ASSIGNEE: .

ADVA OPTICAL NETWORKING SE

ADDRESS:

MÄRZENQUELLE 1-3, 98617 MEININGEN OT DREIßIGACKER

Who is the Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of the Assignee, all right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, which **ADVA** has in and to the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A.

ADVA further hereby sells, assigns and grants and conveys unto Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of the Assignee, all right, title and interest which ADVA has or would have been entitled to, in and to all United States patents which may be granted on the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A and therefore, and in and to all certificates of corrections, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership interest of the patents when granted which ADVA would have been entitled to, to be held and enjoyed by said ADVA OPTICAL NETWORKING SE the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ADVA if this assignment, sale and conveyance had not been made;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal on the date written beside my name:

ADVA AG OPTICAL NETWORKING.

Date Signed

6.3.703

\_

Name: DR. CHRISTIAN LIE

MEDICK

Title: GENERAL COUNSEL

Page 1 of I

REEL: 032698 FRAME: 0830